Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2022 - 283 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

SR BOB ROSS ART						
\$35.00	Peggy Sosa 109 Lincoln Ave. West Milford, NJ 07480					
DAY CAMP						
131.00	Vanessa Simm 49 Freemont Terrace Oak Ridge, NJ 07438	\$115.00	Samara Bonar 1584 Macopin Road West Milford, NJ 07480			
SOCCER SQUIRTS						
\$21.00	Dana Vicioso 224 High Crest Drive West Milford, NJ 07480					
SR CHI YOGA						
\$25.00	Mary Thornton 13 Winding Way West Milford, NJ 07480					
DAY CAMP FIELD TRIP TO JACKALS BASEBALL GAME						
\$90.00	Larissa Genardi 6 Charissa Ct. Hewitt, NJ 07421	\$45.00	William Gulan 49 Schofield Road West Milford, NJ 07480			
\$45.00	Anna Oszkandy 16 Relda Ave. West Milford, NJ 07480	\$45.00	Katie Vasapollo 1856 Clinton Road Hewitt, NJ 07421			
\$45.00	Jennifer Fleming 12 Mickens Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$45.00	Sharyn Titus 46 West Shore Road West Milford, NJ 07480			
\$45.00	Heather Williams 18 Inwood Road West Milford, NJ 07480					
	GIRLS FUN CAMP					
\$360.00	Lisa Taormina 436 Warwick Tpk. Hewitt, NJ 07421					
	MULTI SPORT SQUIRTS					
\$130.00	Adam Sayer 36 Kanouse Road Newfoundland, NJ 07435	\$140.00	Dina Du Val 21 Burnside Place Haskell, NJ 07420			
BOATING CLASS						
\$59.00	Timothy Barrett 2001 Clinton Road Hewitt, NJ 07421					

YOUTH FIELD HOCKEY					
\$170.00	211 Ridge Road West Milford, NJ 07480				
SUMMER SQUIRTS					
\$130.00	Heidi Beer 23 Alpine Lane West Milford, NJ 07480	\$130.00	Amy Klypka 1565 Macopin Road West Milford, NJ 07480		
\$260.00	Marisa Gough 34 Center Street West Milford, NJ 07480	\$260.00	84 McKinley Place West Milford, NJ 07480		
\$280.00	Rebecca Cicala 264 Skyline Lake Drive Ringwood, NJ 07456	\$140.00	Ashley Onembo 69 Oakwood Drive Ringwood, NJ 07456		
\$130.00	Sylvia McMahon 27 Concord Road Apt G West Milford, NJ 07480	\$130.00	Cassandra Dangler 19 Crescent Road West Milford, NJ 07480		

Adopted: July 13, 2022

Adopted this $13^{\text{th}}\,$ day of July, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk